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Prof. Assem Farag

Professor of Dermatology and Venereology,
Faculty of Medicine, Benha University

This year, Sharm Derma 2016 will be divided into two parts aiming to facilitate 
your attendance. Part I (Spring) will be held in Intercontinental City Stars, Cairo, 
Egypt from 3rd – 6th May, while Part II (Fall) will be held in JW Marriott Hotel,from 
27th - 30th October 2016.
During the conference, we promise to provide you with an exceptionally valuable 
experience, hoping that you will enjoy the scientific content, the social program, 
the awesome city of Cairo & the wonderful weather during that time of the year 
in Cairo.
Regarding Part II’s program, it will constitute a variety of courses, workshops and 
hands-on sessions.
We have been working on providing a balanced program for Part I & Part II, 
including state-of-the-art in medical and aesthetic dermatology.
The program with its enormous number of symposia, workshops & hands-on 
sessions – many of them running in parallel – is meant to satisfy the taste of 
everyone during every single moment of the conference.
The courses are designed for different levels of experience and are meant to pro-
vide the basic, as well as the latest advances in every sub-specialty in dermatology.
Participation of the most renowned speakers from all over the world will allow for 
the fruitful sharing of knowledge and experience.
I hope you will enjoy the conference and return home with precious unforgettable 
memories.

Welcome 
Message
Dear Colleagues
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Prof. Assem Farag 
Prof. Marwa Abdallah 
Prof. Saleh El- Sheimy
Prof. Moustafa Abou Zeid
Prof. Mona El- Okby
Prof. M. El- Saad El- Refaie
Prof. Hamy Embaby
Prof. Magdy Ragab
Prof. Yehia El-Garem

Member of ILDS

IN COLLABORATION WITH

International Academy 
of Medical Specialization

International Peeling Society

Through Joint Sponsorship with New
Future Center

The American Academy
 of Continuing Medical Education

International Dermatology Society

THE MANAGING DIRECTORS OF THE EGYPTIAN SOCIETY OF AESTHETIC DERMATOLOGY (ESAD)
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SHARM DERMA 2016 BOARD  

ORGANIZING COMMITTEE

Assem Farag
Chairman

Tahra Leheta

Marwa Abdallah
Secretary General (Derma)

Mahmoud Abdallah

Yehia El-Garem
Secretary General (Aesthetic)

Sahar Ghannam

Mahira H. El-Sayed

Khaled Gado
Conference Coordinator

Hoda Moneib

Inas Tadros
Sharm Derma 
Scientific Committee Coordinator

Nevine Dorgham
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WEDNESDAY 
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Time Session - Hall Subject Speaker

WEDNESDAY, 26TH  OCTOBER 2016

10:00 – 12:00

12:30 – 16:00

16:30 – 16:54 

16:54 – 17:18 

17:18 – 17:42 

17:42 – 18:06 

18:06 – 18:30 

18:30 – 18:54 

18:54 – 19:18 

19:18 – 19:42 

19:42 – 20:06 

20:06 – 20:30 

Executive 
Meeting Room 
(7th Floor)

Executive 
Meeting Room 
(7th Floor)

Executive 
Meeting Room 
(7th Floor)

Assem Farag

Shady Mahmoud

Mahmoud Abdallah

Tahra Leheta

Yehia El-Garem

Yehia El-Garem

Yehia El-Garem

Yehia El-Garem

Yehia El-Garem

Tahra Leheta

Yehia El-Garem

Tahra Leheta

Tahra Leheta

Hair course

Laser course

Injection lipolysis

Botulinum toxin: Indications & 
contraindications

Facial anatomy for botulinum toxin

Cosmetic uses of botulinum toxin 
in upper face

Cosmetic uses of botulinum toxin 
in lower face

Dermal filler: Basic injection 
techniques

Forehead & temples injection

Midface injection

Midface injection

Lower face injection

Fellowship course

Fellowship course

Fellowship course

C O F F E E  B R E A K12:00 - 12:30

L U N C H16:00 - 16:30

Session Title



30The International Conference for Dermatology & Cosmetology26th
WEDNESDAY 
OCTOBER 2016 10:00  

20:30
Executive Meeting 
Room (7th Floor)

Moderators
Ibrahim Galadari | Assem Farag

10:00 – 12:00 Hair course

  Assem Farag

12:30 – 16:00 Laser course

  Shady Mahmoud | Mahmoud Abdallah

16:30 – 16:54 Injection lipolysis 

  Tahra Leheta

16:54 – 17:18 Botulinum toxin: Indications & contraindications 

  Yehia El-Garem

17:18 – 17:42 Facial anatomy for botulinum toxin

  Yehia El-Garem

17:42 – 18:06  Cosmetic uses of botulinum toxin in upper face

  Yehia El-Garem

18:06 – 18:30 Cosmetic uses of botulinum toxin in lower face

  Tahra Leheta

Fellowship Course

12:00 – 12:30 Coffee Break

16:00 – 16:30 Lunch
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Executive Meeting 
Room (7th Floor)

26th
WEDNESDAY 
OCTOBER 2016

Fellowship Course

18:30 – 18:54 Dermal filler: Basic injection technique
  Yehia El-Garem 

18:54 – 19:18 Forehead & temples injection
  Yehia El-Garem

19:18 – 19:42 Periorbital area injection
  Tahra Leheta

19:42 – 20:06 Midface injection
  Yehia El-Garem

20:06 – 20:30 Lower face injection
  Tahra Leheta



27th
THURSDAY 
OCTOBER 2016
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Time Session - Hall Subject Speaker

08:00

07:30 - 08:00

08:00 - 09:00

09:30 - 10:00

10:00 - 10:40

10:40 – 10:50

10:50 – 11:00

11:00 – 11:10

11:10 – 11:20

11:20 - 12:30

10:00 – 12:30

Session I
Tutankhamun 3
Hall

Session 2 
Tutankhamun 3
Hall

Session 3
Tutankhamun 3
Hall

Session 4 
Cheops 1 & 2 
Hall

Tahra Leheta

Assem Farag

May El-Samahy

Magdy Ragab

Eman El-Morsy

May El-Samahy

Rania Lotfy

Assem Farag

Marva Safa  

Marva Safa  

Assem Farag

Lakhdar Belhouari

Lakhdar Belhouari

Assem Farag
Ahmed Alissa
Marwa Abdallah
Tahra Leheta
Yehia El-Garem
Mahmoud Abdallah 
Hoda Moneib
Mahira H. El-Sayed
Sahar Ghannam

Clinical Cases: Diagnose like a 
Pharaoh & treat like an expert

Brown spots & hyperpigmentation 
on the face: how to treat??

Melasma not treatable by laser: 
How to treat melasma? 

Upper back hyperpigmentation: 
How to deal with??

Hyperpigmentation: Ethical & 
non-ethical approach

Aesthetic Ethics in Dermatological 
Practice

Sharing individual experiences with the 
Vycross® collection & Botulinum toxin 
supported by Videos & Case Studies 
and personal Tricks & Tips for Success

Patient assessment and discussion: An 
interactive Approach & Live
patient demonstration

Hussien Hassab El-Naby

Novartis 
sponsored
session

Isis Pharma 
Sponsored 
session

ESDV Session

Allergan session

Daily Practical Workshops 

Registration

Breakfast

Welcome & Introduction 

THURSDAY, 27TH  OCTOBER 2016

A new era of skincare “Vectorize 
technology”10:00 - 10:30

Session 5
Chephren 1 & 2 
Hall

May El-Samahy
Image
Sponsored 
Session

Session Title
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Time Session - Hall Subject Speaker

15:00 – 17:00

- Facial aging & face volumization     
   by different types of fillers
- Ultrasound in aesthetics
- History of Botulinum toxin 
- Basic science of Onabotulinum 
   toxin, Abobutulinum toxin & 
   Incobotulinum toxin

Khaled El-Hoshy
Fellowship 
Course                  

D I N N E R20:10

Executive 
Meeting Room 
(7th Floor)

Session Title

The International Conference for Dermatology & CosmetologySharm Derma 2016 5

Time Session - Hall Subject Speaker

15:00 – 15:20

15:20 – 15:40

15:40 – 16:00

16:00 – 16:20

16:40 – 17:10

17:10 – 17:40

17:40 - 18:10

15:00 - 15:08

15:30 - 16:30

16:30 – 18:00

15:08 - 15:16

15:16 - 15:24

18:00 - 18:30

15:00 - 17:30

17:30 - 20:00

18:30 - 20:00

15:24 - 15:30

18:40 - 20:00

18:10 – 18:40

16:20 – 16:40

Session 16 
Cheops 1 & 2 
Hall

Session 17 
Cheops 1 & 2 
Hall

Session 18
Cheops 1 & 2 
Hall

Session 19 
Chephren 1 & 2 
Hall

Session 20
Chephren 1 & 2 
Hall

Session 21 
Chephren 1 & 2 
Hall

Session 22 
Chephren 1 & 2 
Hall

Session 23 
Chephren 3 
Hall

Approach to the management of 
vitiligo at Henry Ford Hospital

Vitiligo update

A new approach in the treatment of 
alopecia areata

Finasteride: controversies & 
adverse effects

Yes, we can treat our patients (1)

Basics

Different techniques of PRP 
injection and plasma Gel Maker
( VIDEO DEMONSTRATION ) 

Non-cultured epidermal cell 
suspension for stable vitiligo

Indications Of PRP In Dermatology

PRP In Hair Treatment

Laser tissue interaction 
(practical view for 20 mins)

Papulosquamous

Vascular Disorder

Laser case collection for hair 
removal, pigmented laser & 
vascular laser

Discussion 

What’s new in psoriasis?

CSU: Big challenge

Non-invasive stress management 
by using quantum technique

Holistic Management of vitiligo: 
Experience of last 20 years

What you may not know about 
depigmentation in vitiligo

Henry Lim

Ahmed Alissa

Mohammad El-Darouti

Mohamed El-Banhawy

Assem Farag

Assem Farag

Magdy Ragab

Mohamed Lotfy Al-Saie

Mohamed Lotfy Al-Saie

Davindar Parsad

Ahmed Alissa

Ahmed Alissa

Maged El-Sheikh

Maged El-Sheikh

Shady Mahmoud

Nayera Moftah

Shady Al-Maghraby

Mahmoud Abdallah

Mahira H. El-Sayed

Heba Haddara

Davindar Parsad

Ahmed Alissa

Vitiligo
Session 1

Therapeutics 
Session

Novartis 
sponsored 
Urticaria 
Symposium

Unex Med 
Sponsored 
Session

Unex Med PRP
Workshop

Epidermal Cell 
Suspension
Workshop

Laser Skills 
Upgrade

Revision Course

Session Title
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THURSDAY 
OCTOBER 2016

Breakfast

Registration & Opening Ceremony

Welcome & Introduction

Daily Practical Workshops

07:30  
08:00

08:00 
09:00

08:00

09:30 
10:00 

08:00 – 09:00 Daily Practical Workshops 

  Assem Farag | Ahmed Alissa  | Marwa Abdallah
  Tahra Leheta | Yehia El-Garem  | Mahmoud Abdallah
  Hoda Moneib | Mahira H. El-Sayed | Sahar Ghannam

09:30 – 10:00 Welcome & Introduction
  Assem Farag
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Chairperson
Mahira H. El-Sayed 

27th
THURSDAY 
OCTOBER 2016

Novartis Sponsored SessionSession 1

10:00 
10:40Tutankhamun 3

10:00 – 10:40 Clinical Cases: Diagnose like a Pharaoh & treat like an expert 

  Tahra Leheta | Hussien Hassab El-Naby

Moderators 
Assem Farag | May El-Samahy | Rania Lotfy |  Eman El-Morsy

Session 2 Isis Pharma Sponsored Session

10:40 
11:20Tutankhamun 3

10:40 – 10:50 Brown spots & hyperpigmentation on the face: how to treat??
  May El-Samahy

10:50 – 11:00 Melasma not treatable by laser: How to treat melasma? 
  Eman El-Morsy

11:00 – 11:10 Upper back hyperpigmentation: How to deal with?? 
  Rania Lotfy

11:10 – 11:20 Hyperpigmentation: Ethical & non-ethical approach
  Assem Farag

Urticaria session: CSU
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Moderator
Mostafa Abo Zeid

Chairmen
Khaled El-Hoshy | Yehia El-Garem

12:30 – 13:00 Coffee Break

12:30 – 13:00 Coffee Break

27th
THURSDAY 
OCTOBER 2016

ESDV Session “Ask your Experts”Session 3

Session 4 Allergan Session

10:00 
12:30Cheops 1 & 2

11:20 
12:30Tutankhamun 3

11:20 – 12:30 Aesthetic Ethics in Dermatological Practice

  Magdy Ragab | May El-Samahy  | Assem Farag

10:00 – 11:15   Sharing individual experiences with the Vycross®  collection & 
  Botulinum toxin supported by Videos & Case Studies and  personal  
  Tricks & Tips for Success

  Marva Safa | Lakhdar Belhaouari

11:15 – 12:30 Patient assessment and discussion: An interactive Approach & Live 
  patient demonstration

  Marva Safa | Lakhdar Belhaouari

ESDV
Branch Of EMA

The Egyptian Society Dermatology and Venereology

ESDV
Branch Of EMA
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10:00 
10:30Chephren 1 & 2

Chairmen 
Assem Farag | May El-Samahy

10:00 – 10:30 A new era of skincare “Vectorize technology”
  May El-Samahy 

Image Sponsored SessionSession 5
27th
THURSDAY 
OCTOBER 2016
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12:30 – 13:00 Coffee Break

27th
THURSDAY 
OCTOBER 2016

Systemic drugs in Dermatology: 
Actions, reactions & interactions

Session 6

10:30  
12:30Chephren 1 & 2

Moderators
Abdel Fattah Maraie | Amr Rateb 

10:30 – 10:40 Introduction: Pharmaco-kinetics of drug interaction 
  Abdel Fattah Maraie

10:40 – 10:50 Antihistamines
  Solwan El-Samanodi

10:50 – 11:05 Anti-inflammatory drugs
  Marwa Amer

11:05 – 11:25 Anti-mitotic drugs

  Amira El-Tawdy

11:25 – 11:40 Retinoids

  Heba Gawdat

11:40 – 11:55 Antifungal drugs
  Suzan Shalaby

11:55 – 12:10 Antibiotics & antiviral drugs
  Pakinam Nabil

12:10 – 12:20 Closure remarks & guidelines
  Abdel Fattah Maraie

12:20 – 12:30 Questions & Comments
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THURSDAY 
OCTOBER 2016 10:00

12:00Chephren 3

Moderator 
Maged El-Sheikh 

10:00 –  12:00 Connective tissue diseases
  Maged El-Sheikh

Revision CourseSession 7

12:30 – 13:00 Coffee Break
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Executive Meeting 
Room (7th Floor)

27th
THURSDAY 
OCTOBER 2016

Fellowship Course

10:00  
12:00

Moderators
Ibrahim Galadari | Assem Farag

10:00 - 10:15 Chemical peels chemistry, mechanism of action &classification
  Sahar Ghannam

10:15 - 10:30 Priming & skin preparation
  Tahra Leheta

10:30 - 10:45 Superficial peel
  Sahar Ghannam

10:45 - 11:00 Medium peel 
  Tahra Leheta

11:00 - 11:15 Deep peel
  Sahar Ghannam 

11:15 - 11:30 Complications of chemical peeling
  Sahar Ghannam

11:30 - 12:00 Applied cases

  Dina Dorgham  |  Nevine Dorgham

Chemical peeling course

12:30 – 13:00 Coffee Break
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THURSDAY 
OCTOBER 2016 13:00 

14:00Tutankhamun 3

Chairmen 
Assem Farag | Mahmoud Abdallah

13:00 – 14:00 Hidradenitis Suppurativa

  Assem Farag | Mahmoud Abdallah | Falk Bechara 

Abbvie Sponsored Session (1)Session 8

14:00 
14:30

14:30 – 15:00 Coffee Break

Moderator
Assem Farag

Tutankhamun 3

14:00 – 14:30 Difficult to Treat Psoriasis
  Mahira H. El-Sayed

Session 9 Abbvie Sponsored Session (2)

14:30 – 15:00 Coffee Break

13:00 
14:30

Moderator
Yehia El-Garem

Cheops 1 & 2

13:00 – 14:30 Face anatomy tips: Peri-orbital area treatment
  Wolfgang Redka

Session 10 Teoxane Sponsored Session (1)



46The International Conference for Dermatology & Cosmetology27th
THURSDAY 
OCTOBER 2016

Chairman
Mohammad El-Darouti 

13:30 – 14:30 Arthritis in dermatology
  Hatem El-Aishi

14:30 – 15:00 Coffee Break

13:30 
14:30Chephren 1 & 2

Novartis Psoriatic Arthritis SessionSession 11
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15:00 
16:30Tutankhamun 3

Chairpersons
Fathy Khodeir | Mona El-Okby

Moderator
Yehia El-Garem

15:00 – 16:30 Face anatomy tips: Midface & perioral area
  Wolfgang Redka 

Teoxane Sponsored Session (2)Session 13

13:00
14:30Chephren 3

Moderator 
Maged El-Sheikh 

13:00 - 14:30 Metabolic disorders
  Maged El-Sheikh

Revision CourseSession 12

14:30 – 15:00 Coffee Break

14:30 – 15:00 Coffee Break

13:00 
14:30

Moderators
Ibrahim Galadari | Assem Farag

13:00 - 14:30 Laser clinical cases 
  Ahmed Alissa

Fellowship Course

Executive Meeting 
Room (7th Floor)
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Chairmen
Abdel Wahab Al-Fouzan | Alaa Mubasher | Ashraf Hamza

16:30 - 17:00 What’s new in phototherapy
  Henry Lim

17:00 – 17:25 The new treatment & pathogenesis of acne 
  Ibrahim Galadari

17:25 - 17:50 Psoriasis, IL-17 & atopic dermatitis
  Magdy Ragab

17:50 - 18:15 Pruritus in CTCL: Thinning the Fog
  Galal El-Anany

18:15 - 18:45 A new therapeutic approach for the treatment of Mycosis fungoides
  Mohammad El-Darouti

18:45 - 19:10 FAQs in Collagen Disorders
  Mostafa Abo Zeid

27th
THURSDAY 
OCTOBER 2016 16:30 

19:10Tutankhamun 3

Plenary Session ISession 14
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THURSDAY 
OCTOBER 2016 19:10 

20:10Tutankhamun 3

Chairpersons
Khaled El-Hoshy | Sahar Ghannam

19:10 - 20:10 Aesthetic workshop

  Khaled El-Hoshy  | Sahar Ghannam

20:10 Dinner

15:00 – 15:20 Approach to the management of vitiligo at Henry Ford Hospital
  Henry Lim

15:20 – 15:40 Vitiligo update
  Ahmed Alissa

15:40 – 16:00 Non-invasive stress management by using quantum technique
  Heba Haddara

16:00 – 16:20 Holistic Management of vitiligo: Experience of last 20 years
  Davindar Parsad

16:20 – 16:40 What you may not know about depigmentation in vitiligo
  Ahmed Alissa

Chairmen
Medhat El-Mofty | Tag Anbar | Davindar Parsad | Samia Esmat

15:00 
16:40Cheops 1 & 2

Aesthetic workshop
Sponsored by MERZ Aesthetic Belotero

Vitiligo Session 1 

Session 15

Session 16
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16:40 – 17:10 A new approach in the treatment of alopecia areata
  Mohammad El-Darouti

17:10 – 17:40 Finasteride: controversies & adverse effects
  Mohamed El-Banhawy

17:40 - 18:10 Yes, we can treat our patients (1)
  Assem Farag

18:10 – 18:40 What’s new in psoriasis? 
  Mahira H. El-Sayed

18:40 - 20:00 CSU: Big challenge

  Assem Farag |  Magdy Ragab |  Mahmoud Abdallah

Chairmen
Davinder Parsad | Mohamed Al-Otaiby

Chairmen
Galal El-Anany | May El-Samahy | Hisham Zaher | Hoda Rasheed | Ashraf Hamza | Wafaa Ramadan

16:40  
18:40Cheops 1 & 2

18:40 
20:00Cheops 1 & 2

20:10 Dinner

Novartis Sponsored 
Urticaria SymposiumSession 18

Therapeutics SessionSession 17
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THURSDAY 
OCTOBER 2016 15:00  

15:30Chephren 1 & 2

Chairmen
Mohamed Lotfy Al-Saie | Nayera Moftah | Shady El-Maghraby

Unex Med Sponsored SessionSession 19

15:00 - 15:08  Basics

  Mohamed Lotfy Al-Saie

15:08 - 15:16 Indications Of PRP In Dermatology

  Nayera Moftah

15:16 - 15:24 PRP In Hair Treatment

  Shady Al-Maghraby

15:24 – 15:30 Discussion

15:30 
16:30Chephren 1 & 2

Moderators
Shady Mahmoud | Mohamed Lotfy Al-Saie

15:30 – 16:30 Different techniques of PRP injection & plasma Gel Maker 

  (Video demonstration)

  Shady Mahmoud | Mohamed Lotfy Al-Saie

Unex Med PRP WorkshopSession 20

PRP Best practice
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16:30 – 18:00 Non-cultured epidermal cell suspension for stable vitiligo
  Davindar Parsad

Chairman
Davindar Parsad

16:30  
18:00Chephren 1 & 2

Epidermal Cell Suspension WorkshopSession 21

18:00 - 18:30 Laser tissue interaction (practical view for 20 mins)
  Ahmed Alissa

18:30 - 20:00 Laser case collection for hair removal, pigmented laser 
  & vascular laser
  Ahmed Alissa

Moderator
Ahmed Alissa

18:00 
20:00Chephren 1 & 2

20:10 Dinner

Laser Skills UpgradeSession 22
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20:10 Dinner

20:10 Dinner

15:00 - 17:30 Papulosquamous
  Maged El-Sheikh

17:30 - 20:00 Vascular Disorder 
  Maged El-Sheikh

Moderator
Maged El-Sheikh

15:00 
20:00Chephren 3

Revision courseSession 23

15:00  
17:00 

Moderators
Ibrahim Galadari | Assem Farag

15:00 – 17:00  Facial aging & face volumization by different types of fillers
  Ultrasound in aesthetics
  History of Botulinum toxin
  Basic science of Onabotulinum toxin, Abobotulinum toxin & 
  Incobotulinum toxin
  Khaled El-Hoshy

Fellowship Course

Executive Meeting 
Room (7th Floor)
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Time Session - Hall Subject Speaker

FRIDAY, 28TH  OCTOBER 2016

07:30 - 08:00

08:00 - 09:00

Assem Farag
Ahmed Alissa
Marwa Abdallah
Tahra Leheta
Yehia El-Garem
Mahmoud Abdallah 
Hoda Moneib
Mahira H. El-Sayed
Sahar Ghannam

Daily Practical Workshops 

Breakfast

09:00 - 09:25

09:25 - 09:50

10:40 -11:05

11:05 - 12:00

09:00 - 09:40

09:40 - 10:00

10:00 – 11:00

11:00 – 11:20

11:20 – 11:40

11:40 – 12:00

10:15 - 10:40

09:50 - 10:15 Session 24 
Tutankhamun 3 
Hall

Session 25 
Tutankhamun 3 
Hall

Session 26 
Cheops 1 & 2 
Hall

Session 27 
Cheops 1 & 2 
Hall

Session 28
Cheops 1 & 2 
Hall

Session 29
Cheops 1 & 2 
Hall

Henry Lim

Ibrahim Galadari

Yasser Fathy

Assem Farag

Marwa Asaad

Nevine Dorgham

Tahra Leheta

Amin Sharobim

Hoda Moneib

Sina Djalaei

Assem Farag

Mohamed Hussein

Shady Mahmoud

Tahra Leheta

Amr Zaky

Adriana Rakowska

Hassan Galadari

Bakr Al-Zawahry

Davindar Parsad

What’s new in photoprotection

New in treatment of Melasma

Well-defined Scales in dermatology

Cost effectiveness of biologics 
in the treatment of psoriasis

Dry skin: How to deal?

Management of atrophic scars

Dry skin & What is new in therapy

Attention: Please Don’t forget!!!

Androgenetic alopecia – diagnosis & 
treatment

Soft tissue augmentation: New 
advances in fillers

Innovation with new Galderma 
Portfolio 

Melasma: How to lighten it 
based on recent advances in 
its pathogenesisPlenary 

Session II

Bioderma
Sponsored 
Session

Janssen 
Cosmetics
Sponsored 
Session

Bayer 
Sponsored 
Session

Galderma
Filler Session

Spot lights in 
dermatologic
practice

Session Title
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F R I D A Y 
OCTOBER 2016 07:30 

08:00

Breakfast

Daily Practical Workshops

08:00 
09:00

08:00 – 09:00 Daily Practical Workshops 

  Assem Farag | Ahmed Alissa  | Marwa Abdallah
  Tahra Leheta | Yehia El-Garem  | Mahmoud Abdallah
  Hoda Moneib | Mahira H. El-Sayed | Sahar Ghannam
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F R I D A Y 
OCTOBER 2016 09:00  

11:05Tutankhamun 3

Plenary Session IISession 24

Chairmen 
Ibrahim Galadari | Ashraf Hamza | Abdel Wahab Al-Fouzan

09:00 – 09:25 What’s new in photoprotection?
  Henry Lim

09:25 – 09:50 New in treatment of Melasma
  Ibrahim Galadari

09:50 – 10:15 Melasma: How to lighten it based on recent advances in its 
  pathogenesis
  Davindar Parsad

10:15 – 10:40 Cost effectiveness of biologics in the treatment of psoriasis
  Bakr Al-Zawahry

10:40 – 11:05 Well-defined scales in dermatology
  Yasser Fathy

11:05 
12:00Tutankhamun 3

Moderators
Magdy Ragab | Mahira H. El-Sayed | Marwa Abdallah

11:05 – 12:00 Dry skin: How to deal?

  Assem Farag | Marwa Asaad | Nevine Dorgham | Amin Sharobim|  
  Mohamed Hussein 

Bioderma Sponsored SessionSession 25

12:00 – 13:00 Coffee Break & Friday Prayer
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F R I D A Y 
OCTOBER 2016 09:00 

09:40Cheops 1 & 2

Janssen Cosmetics 
Sponsored Session

Session 26

Moderators 
Tahra Leheta | Hoda Moneib | Shady Mahmoud 

Moderator 
Tahra leheta 

09:00 – 09:40 Management of atrophic scars

  Tahra Leheta | Hoda Moneib | Shady Mahmoud

10:00 – 11:00 Innovation with new Galderma Portfolio

  Sina Djalaei  | Tahra Leheta

10:00 
11:00Cheops 1 & 2

Galderma Filler SessionSession 28

09:40 – 10:00 Dry skin & What’s new in therapy
  Assem Farag

Moderator
Assem Farag

09:40 
10:00Cheops 1 & 2

Bayer Sponsored SessionSession 27
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F R I D A Y 
OCTOBER 2016 11:00 

12:00Cheops 1 & 2

Spot lights in Dermatologic PracticeSession 29

Chairmen
Abdel-Rahim Abdallah | Hamy Imbaby

Moderator 
Ahmed Alissa

11:00 – 11:20 Attention: Please Don’t forget!!!
  Amr Zaky

11:20 – 11:40 Androgenetic alopecia – diagnosis & treatment
  Adriana Rakowska

11:40 – 12:00 Soft tissue augmentation: New advances in fillers
  Hassan Galadari

09:00 – 10:00 Photobiology & phototherapy (10 practical points)
  Ahmed Alissa

09:00 
10:00Chephren 1 & 2

Photobiology & Phototherapy SessionSession 30

12:00 – 13:00 Coffee Break & Friday Prayer
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F R I D A Y 
OCTOBER 2016 10:00  

11:00Chephren 1 & 2

EIO Session
Candela

Session 31

10:00 – 11:00 PicoWay, the clear solution for pigmented lesions & tattoos and 
  “GentleLase Pro U. Fast & effective treatments, increased versatility &  
  upgradable system”

  Maged Al-Sheikh | Alastair Saywer | Patricia Homar (Clinical Trainer)

11:00 – 12:00 Growth factors: New era
  Amr Kotb

Moderator 
Amr Kotb

11:00  
12:00Chephren 1 & 2

Normandy WorkshopSession 32

10:00 – 12:00 Introduction to dermatopathology
  Amira El-Tawdy

Moderator 
Maged El-Sheikh

10:00  
12:00Chephren 3

Revision CourseSession 33

12:00 – 13:00 Coffee Break & Friday Prayer

12:00 – 13:00 Coffee Break & Friday Prayer
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Johnson & Johnson 
Sponsored SessionSession 34

28th
F R I D A Y 
OCTOBER 2016

Tutankhamun 3

Moderators
Hoda Moneib  | Marwa Abdallah |  Eman El-Morsy

13:00 – 13:10 What is new in hair therapy?
  Assem Farag

13:10 – 13:20 Androgenetic alopecia
  Mohamed Hussein

13:20 – 13:30 Chronic telogen efflevium
  Nevine Dorgham

13:30 – 13:40 Discussion

13:00 
13:40

13:40 
14:20Tutankhamun 3

Novartis Psoriasis SessionSession 35

Chairmen
Magdy Ragab | Hoda Rasheed | Mona El-Okby

13:40 – 14:20 The new aspects in psoriasis management: A Clash or match

  Assem Farag | Mahira H. El-Sayed

Join the Debate ...
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F R I D A Y 
OCTOBER 2016

13:00 – 15:00 Benjamin Ascher’s Vivacy Workshop
  Benjamin Ascher

Chairman 
Fathy Khodeir

13:00 
15:00Cheops 1 & 2

Vivacy WorkshopSession 37

14:20 – 16:40 Live Cadaver Dissection with Live Demonstration

  Marva Safa | Lakhdar Belhaouari

Chairmen
Ahmed Adel Noreldin | Khaled El-Hoshy

16:40 - 17:00 Coffee Break

14:20  
16:40Tutankhamun 3

Allergan Cadaver WorkshopSession 36
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16:40 – 17:00 Coffee Break

16:20 - 16:40 New Insights in Acne Treatment 
  Assem Farag

Chairmen
Galal Al Anany | Magdy Ragab.

16:20 
16:40Cheops 1 & 2

BioNike Sponsored Session Session 39

28th
F R I D A Y 
OCTOBER 2016

Cheops 1 & 2

Therapeutic Updates in DermatologySession 38

Chairmen
Tag Anbar | Mostafa Mokhtar | Saleh El-Shiemy

15:00 – 15:20 The easy to diagnose & difficult to treat alopecia universalis cases
  (my experience in treating extensive alopecia by Xeljanz)
  Anwar Al-Hammadi

15:20 – 15:40 The behavior of vitiligo between improvement & deterioration 
  during phototherapy
  Tag Anbar

15:40 – 16:00 Rituximab therapy in Pemphigus Vulgaris
  Bakr Al-Zawahry

16:00 – 16:20 PDE4 inhibitors use for psoriasis & atopic dermatitis
  Abdel Aziz El-Taweel

15:00  
16:20
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F R I D A Y 
OCTOBER 2016 13:00  

14:20Chephren 1 & 2

Ultimate Health Care WorkshopSession 40

Moderator
Eduardo Krulig

13:00 – 14:20 Amelan peeling cream Workshop
  Eduardo Krulig

15:50 – 16:20 Moisturizers reinvented “Vital C”
  Magdy Ragab

Chairmen
Assem Farag | Wafaa Ramadan

15:50  
16:20Chephren 1 & 2

Image Sponsored SessionSession 41

16:40 – 17:00 Coffee Break
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13:00 - 14:00 Botulinum toxin: General knowledge & clinical approach   
  Ibrahim Galadari

14:00 - 15:00 Dermal filler full face approach
  Hassan Galadari

Moderators
Ibrahim Galadari | Assem Farag

13:00 
15:00

Executive Meeting 
Room (7th Floor)

Fellowship Course

16:40 - 17:00 Coffee Break

16:40 – 17:00 Coffee Break

28th
F R I D A Y 
OCTOBER 2016

Chephren 3

Revision CourseSession 42

13:00 
16:40

Moderator
Maged El-Sheikh

13:00 – 16:40 Skin tumors
  Maged El-Sheikh
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F R I D A Y 
OCTOBER 2016

17:00 – 17:20 Keep it simple: Upper & lower eyelid surgical rejuvenation
  Hatem Ayman

17:20 – 17:40 Vascular soft tissues augmentation, adverse effects, 
  how to avoid & manage
  Sahar Ghannam

17:40 – 18:00 The midface
  Tahra Leheta

18:00 – 18:20 Lip beautification, an everlasting non-resistable request for women,  
  what you should know about
  Ahmed Adel Noreldin

18:20 – 18:40 Do & do not in chemical peels
  Sahar Ghannam

Chairmen 
Hatem Ayman | Ahmed Adel Noreldin | Mohamed Al-Otaiby

17:00  
18:40Tutankhamun 3

Aesthetic Plenary LecturesSession 43
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F R I D A Y 
OCTOBER 2016 18:40 

20:20Tutankhamun 3

The Future is NowSession 44

Chairmen
Galal El-Anany | Hoda Moneib | Mahmoud Abdallah | Assem Farag

18:40 – 18:50 Aczone 7.5%, Zolav & Myrtacine: What’s new in the treatment of
  Acne Vulgaris
  Heba Gawdat

18:50 – 19:00 Cortexolone 17 alpha propionate; a new promising therapy 
  for acne & AGA
  Nermine El-Ghandour

19:00 – 19:10 Controlling acute flares of atopic dermatitis with new 
  phosphodiesterase 4 inhibitors & anti-inflammatory topical medication
  Marwa Kamel

19:10 – 19:20 ALA-HCL ... Topical amino-levulinic acid: A new future for Acne
  Amr Kotb

19:20 – 19:30 Benvitinod & Dlx-105 new topical biologics for psoriasis 
  (new era for topical treatment)
  Amin Sharobim

19:30 – 19:40 Topical N-Acetylcysteine in wound healing
  Mohamed Gamal

19:40 – 19:50 Cellfina: A recent approach for cellulite treatment
  Hossam Al-Annani

19:50 – 20:00 Hair fillers: Do they really work?
  Dina Dorgham

20:00 – 20:10 Rapamycin: Recent uses in Dermatology
  Engi Seif

20:10 – 20:20 Stem cell therapy in dermatology
  Yasmina Al-Attar

20:30 Gala Dinner
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F R I D A Y 
OCTOBER 2016

Cheops 1 & 2

Vitiligo Session II 
Egyptian Vitiligo GroupSession 45

17:00 
18:40

Chairmen
Davindar Parsad | Medhat El-Mofty | Marwa Abdallah

17:00 – 17:20 Guidelines of vitiligo therapy
  Dalia Bassiouny

17:20 – 17:40 Intralesional steroids & 5FU
  Dalia Abdel-Halim

17:40 – 18:00 Different types of lasers for repigmentation & 
  depigmentation of vitiligo
  Sarah Ibrahim

18:00 – 18:20 Camouflage & Tattooing
  Suzan Shalaby

18:20 – 18:40 Miscellaneous therapies: Mesotherapy & PRP, Needling,
  TCA & phenol
  Marwa Safwat

18:40 – 19:20 Hair cosmetics

  Tahra Leheta  | Yehia El-Garem

Moderators
Tahra Leheta | Yehia El-Garem 

18:40  
19:20Cheops 1 & 2

Anivagen Sponsored SessionSession 46

Non-conventional Versus Guideline Interventions in Vitiligo: Perspectives & Illusions
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F R I D A Y 
OCTOBER 2016 19:20  

20:20Cheops 1 & 2

Galderma Sponsored SessionSession 47

Moderator
Tahra Leheta

19:20 – 20:20 Advanced injection techniques

  Tahra Leheta | Sina Djalaei

17:00 – 18:20 State of the art HA – The versatile & safe use of Belotero for wrinkle  
  filling & volume enhancement based on the unique CPM technology
  Ildikó Papp

18:20 – 19:20 Distributor: In Forma co.
  Manufacturer: Promoitalia
  Product: Happy Lift (threads lift)
  Bassim Zaki

Moderator 
Ildikó Papp

Moderator 
Bassim Zaki

17:00 
18:20Chephren 1 & 2

18:20 
19:20Chephren 1 & 2

BioEgypt Sponsored Session

Informa: Promo italia Workshop

Session 48

Session 49

20:30 Gala Dinner
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17:00 – 19:00 Bullous diseases
  Maged El-Sheikh

19:00 – 20:20 Systemic therapy and phototherapy in dermatology
  Maged El-Sheikh

Moderator
Maged El-Sheikh

17:00  
20:20Chephren 3

Revision CourseSession 51

28th
F R I D A Y 
OCTOBER 2016

Chephren 1 & 2

Informa: Promo italia WorkshopSession 50

19:20 
20:20

Moderator
Assem Farag

19:20 – 20:20 Distributor: In Forma co.
  Manufacturer: Promoitalia
  Product: Tray life (PRP kits)
  Bassim Zaki

20:30 Gala Dinner

20:30 Gala Dinner



75The International Conference for Dermatology & Cosmetology28th
F R I D A Y 
OCTOBER 2016 17:00 

18:30
Executive Meeting 
Room (7th Floor)

Moderators
Ibrahim Galadari | Assem Farag

17:00 -17:30 Skin aging & cosmeceuticals
  Hoda Moneib

17:30 -18:00 Hair cosmetics
  Hoda Moneib

18:00 -18:30 Radiofrequency
  Hoda Moneib

20:30 Gala Dinner

Fellowship Course
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Time Session - Hall Subject Speaker

SATURDAY, 29TH  OCTOBER 2016

07:30 - 08:00

08:00 - 09:00

Assem Farag
Marwa Abdallah
Tahra Leheta
Yehia El-Garem
Mahmoud Abdallah 
Hoda Moneib
Mahira H. El-Sayed
Sahar Ghannam

Daily Practical Workshops 

Breakfast

09:00 - 09:20

09:20 - 09:50

10:10 - 10:30

09:50 - 10:10

10:30 - 11:10

11:10 - 12:10

09:00 - 09:30

09:30 - 10:00

10:00 - 12:10

Session 52 
Tutankhamun 3 
Hall

Session 53 
Tutankhamun 3 
Hall

Session 54 
Tutankhamun 3 
Hall

Session 55
Cheops 1 & 2 
Hall

Session 56
Cheops 1 & 2 
Hall

Mahira H. El-Sayed

John McGrath

Jerry Shapiro

Mostafa Mokhtar

Eman El-Morsy

Zbigniew Ruszczak

Heba Gawdat

Assem Farag

Mahmoud Abdallah

Matteo Clementoni

Matteo Clementoni

Benjamin Ascher

Fever with rash in children

What’s new in Genodermatology

Neonatal Dermatology

Pediatric vascular malformations

Hair loss: Evidence based 
management protocol

Restoring healthy skin – Atopic 
& non-atopic dermatitis

Ablative CO2 Skin resurfacing - 
Rejuvenation and scar revisions

Fractional Photo rejuvenation - The 
combination technique; IPL and 
fractional Erbium

IMCAS Cadaver Dissection
(Danger Zones) 
- Danger zones for upper face filler   
  injection: Glabella, orbit with the 
retrobulbar vision.
- Danger zones for mid face 
   injections.
- Danger zones for nose & peribuccal 
   filler injections.
- Danger zones for lower face & neck.

Pediatric 
Dermatology 
Session

Ducray 
Sponsored 
Session

Galderma
Sponsored 
Session

Lumenis El-Ahylia 
Sponsored 
Session

IMCAS Cadaver 
Dissection
(Danger Zones)

Session Title
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SATURDAY
OCTOBER 2016 07:30 

08:00

Breakfast

Daily Practical Workshops

08:00 
09:00

08:00 – 09:00 Daily Practical Workshops 

  Assem Farag  | Marwa Abdallah | Tahra Leheta
  Yehia El-Garem  | Mahmoud Abdallah | Hoda Moneib
  Mahira H. El-Sayed | Sahar Ghannam
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SATURDAY
OCTOBER 2016

Tutankhamun 3

Pediatric Dermatology SessionSession 52

09:00  
10:30

Moderators
John McGrath | Mostafa Mokhtar

09:00 – 09:20 Fever with rash in children
  Mahira H. El-Sayed

09:20 – 09:50 What’s new in Genodermatology
  John McGrath

09:50 – 10:10 Pediatric vascular malformations
  Heba Gawdat

10:10 – 10:30 Neonatal Dermatology
  Mostafa Mokhtar

10:30 – 11:10 Hair loss: Evidence based management protocol

  Jerry Shapiro | Assem Farag | Eman El-Morsy

Moderators
Assem Farag | Eman El-Morsy

10:30  
11:10Tutankhamun 3

Ducray Sponsored SessionSession 53
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Tutankhamun 3

Galderma Sponsored SessionSession 54

11:10  
12:10

Chairperson
Marwa Abdallah

11:10 – 12:10 Restoring healthy skin – Atopic & non-atopic dermatitis

  Mahmoud Abdallah | Zbigniew Ruszczak

12:10 – 12:40 Coffee Break

29th
SATURDAY
OCTOBER 2016

09:00 – 09:30 Ablative CO2 Skin resurfacing - Rejuvenation and scar revisions
  Matteo Clementoni

09:30 – 10:00 Fractional Photo rejuvenation - The combination technique; IPL and  
  fractional Erbium
  Matteo Clementoni

Moderator 
Matteo Clementoni

09:00 
10:00Cheops 1 & 2

Lumenis El-Ahylia 
Sponsored Session

Session 55
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Cheops 1 & 2

IMCAS
Cadaver Dissection (Danger Zones)Session 56

10:00  
12:10

Moderators
Sahar Ghannam | Lakhdar Belhaouari | Yehia El Garem

10:00 – 12:10 Cadaver dissection (danger zones):
  - Danger zones for upper face filler injection: Glabella, 
     orbit with the retrobulbar vision.
  - Danger zones for mid face injections.
  - Danger zones for nose & peribuccal filler injections.
  - Danger zones for lower face & neck.
  Benjamin Ascher

12:10 – 12:40 Coffee Break

29th
SATURDAY
OCTOBER 2016
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Chephren 1 & 2

Hair CourseSession 57

09:00 
12:10

Chairpersons
Jerry Shapiro | Hoda Moneib

09:00 – 09:10 Introduction

  Assem Farag | Jerry Shapiro

09:10 - 09:40 New approach in the treatment of Cicatricial Alopecia: Updates
  Jerry Shapiro

09:40 - 10:05 Sharing my experience with hair loss patients
  Assem Farag

10:05 - 10:35 New Horizons in the treatment of hair loss (about reversibility of AGA)
  Fernanda Torres

10:35 - 11:00 Clinico-trichoscopic correlations
  Adriana Rakowska

11:00 - 11:30 Alopecia areata: Updates
  Fernanda Torres

11:30 - 11:55 Adverse effects of hair cosmetics 
  Hoda Moneib

11:55 - 12:10 Discussion & closing

12:10 – 12:40 Coffee Break

29th
SATURDAY
OCTOBER 2016
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Executive Meeting 
Room (7th Floor)

Chephren 3

Revision CourseSession 58

09:00
12:00

Moderators
Ahmed Nofal | Amr Zaky

Moderator
Assem Farag

09:00 -10:30 Diagnostic and therapeutic challenges in dermatology:
  Miscellaneous cases 
  Amr Zaky

10:30 -12:00 Vesiculobullous disorders: A clinical approach
  Ahmad Nofal

12:10 – 12:40 Coffee Break

12:10 – 12:40 Coffee Break

29th
SATURDAY
OCTOBER 2016

Spring Thread Workshop

12:10 – 12:40 Coffee Break

10:00   Technical Characteristics & Methods of Implantation 
  of Spring Threads face
  Hussam Sayed

10:00
JW Board 3

09:00 -11:00 Laser course

  Shady Mahmoud  | Mahmoud Abdallah

09:00  
11:00

Fellowship Course

Maximize your clinical skills: A clinical course
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Tutankhamun 3

Plenary Session IIISession 59

12:40  
14:20

Chairmen
Davindar Parsad | Anwar Al-Hammadi

12:40 – 13:05 Fundamentals in Trichoscopy
  Fernanda Torres

13:05 – 13:30 Novel therapies for hair loss
  Jerry Shapiro

13:30 – 13:55 Treating difficult cases of warts: My experience with anticandidal 
  antigens with before & after
  Anwar Al-Hammadi

13:55 – 14:20 Lichen planus pigmentosus: Where do we stand?
  Davindar Parsad

14:20 – 15:00 Emollient therapy: With or against?

  Mahmoud Abdallah | Nevine Dorgham | Assem Farag

Chairman
Magdy Ragab

Moderator
Assem Farag

14:20 
15:00Tutankhamun 3

Uriage Sponsored SessionSession 60

29th
SATURDAY
OCTOBER 2016
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Tutankhamun 3

Cartoon Film (Psoriasis)Session 61

15:00 
15:30

15:30 – 16:00 The modern treatment of hyperpigmentation in dark-skinned patients  
  by the combination of procedures: Universal peel by Krulig & Amelan  
  by Krulig
  Eduardo Krulig

Moderator
Eduardo Krulig

15:30 
16:00Tutankhamun 3

Ultimate Health Care 
Sponsored SessionSession 62

Introduction
Assem Farag

15:00 - 15:30 Pathogenesis of psoriasis & biological therapy 
  Maged El-Sheikh

16:10 – 16:40 Coffee Break

29th
SATURDAY
OCTOBER 2016
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12:40 – 12:55 Aesthetic Ultrasound
  Khaled El-Hoshy

12:55 – 13:10 Fat compartments as a guide for cheek augmentation
  Yehia El-Garem

13:10 – 13:25 Aesthetic Radiofrequency
  Benjamin Asher

13:25 –13:40 The golden triangle
  Tahra Leheta

13:40 – 13:55 Bio-stimulatory fillers
  Sahar Ghannam

13:55 – 14:10 What’s hot in the coming IMCAS congresses & IMCAS Academy?
  Benjamin Asher

14:10 – 15:40 Live treatments

  Benjamin Asher | Sahar Ghannam

12:40 – 13:10 Brightening & illumination “Iluma”
  Hoda Moneib

Chairmen
Assem Farag | Mahmoud Abdallah

12:40 
13:10Chephren 1 & 2

Image Sponsored SessionSession 64

Cheops 1 & 2

IMCASSession 63

12:40 
15:40

Chairmen
Benjamin Ascher | Khaled El-Hoshy | Sahar Ghannam | Tahra Leheta

16:10 – 16:40 Coffee Break

29th
SATURDAY
OCTOBER 2016
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Chephren 1 & 2

Trichoscopy CourseSession 65

13:10 
16:10

Chairpersons
Fernanda Torres | Wafaa Ramadan | Hoda Moneib

13:10 – 13:20 Introduction & welcome

  Hoda Moneib | Assem Farag

13:20 – 13:40 Basic trichoscopic structures: Tricks and tips
  Adriana Rakowska

13:40 – 14:00 Clinico-trichoscopic correlations
  Wafaa Ramadan

14:00 – 14:20 Trichoscopy of diffuse non-scaring alopecia, AGA, 
  Telogen effluvium & other DD
  Fernanda Torres

14:20 – 14:40 Trichoscopy of Cicatricial Alopecia: Lichen planus, DLE, FFA, FD & DC
  Hoda Moneib

14:40 – 15:00 Trichoscopy of itchy scalp
  Fernanda Torres

15:00 – 15:20 Trichoscopy of hair loss in children
  Adriana Rakowska

15:20 – 15:40 Trichoscopy of localized hair loss
  Manal Bosseila

15:40 – 16:10 Trichoscopy cases

  Fernanda Torres | Hoda Moneib

16:10 – 16:40 Coffee Break

29th
SATURDAY
OCTOBER 2016
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Chephren 3

Revision courseSession 66

Moderators
Ahmed Nofal | Amr Zaky

29th
SATURDAY
OCTOBER 2016

12:40 
16:10

16:10 – 16:40 Coffee Break

12:40 -14:25 Diagnostic and therapeutic challenges in dermatology: Variable cases
  Amr Zaky

14:25 -16:10 Diagnostic and therapeutic challenges in psoriasis
  Ahmad Nofal

Maximize your clinical skills: A clinical course
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Tutankhamun 3

Laser Session Session 67

16:40 
18:10

16:40 – 16:55 Challenges in laser hair removal
  Eman El-Morsy

16:55 – 17:10 Unconventional uses of IPL
  Abeer Atteya

17:10 – 17:25 Laser and light treatment of acne vulgaris
  Nevien Samy

17:25 – 17:40 Laser treatment of scar
  Mohamed Lotfy El-Saie

17:40 – 17:55 Q switched Nd:Yag laser: An additional modality for facial rejuvenation
  Iman Sanad

17:55 – 18:10 Discussion

Chairpersons
Mahmoud Abdallah | Eman El-Morsy | Shady Mahmoud

29th
SATURDAY
OCTOBER 2016
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Cheops 1 & 2

Hotlines in TherapeuticsSession 68

16:40 
18:10

Chairmen
Henry Lim | Assem Farag

16:40 – 17:00 Vitamin D: How much do we need? 
  Henry Lim

17:00 – 17:20 How I use JAK inhibitors?
  Jerry Shapiro

17:20 – 17:40 Are we getting any closer to curing inherited skin diseases?
  John McGrath

17:40 – 18:00 Yes, we can treat our patients (2)
  Assem Farag

18:00 – 18:10 Discussion

16:40 – 17:40 Filler Workshop

  Mona El-Okby | Mona El-Sabae

Moderators
Mona El-Okby | Mona El-Sabae

16:40 
17:40Chephren 1 & 2

Galderma Filler WorkshopSession 69

29th
SATURDAY
OCTOBER 2016
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Tutankhamun 3

Best Investigative Research AwardSession 70

18:10 
19:30

Referee 
Henry Lim

19:30 – 19:50 Best Psoriasis Research Award

  John McGrath | Henry Lim 

Referees
John McGrath | Henry Lim 

19:30  
19:50Tutankhamun 3

Best Psoriasis Research AwardSession 71

19:50 – 20:10 Best Hair Research Award

  John McGrath | Henry Lim 

Referees
John McGrath | Henry Lim 

19:50 
20:10Tutankhamun 3

Best Hair Research AwardSession 72

20:20 Dinner

18:10 – 19:30 Best Investigative Research Award
  Henry Lim

29th
SATURDAY
OCTOBER 2016
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Time Session - Hall Session Title Subject Speaker

SUNDAY, 30TH  OCTOBER 2016

07:30 - 08:00

08:00 - 09:00

Assem Farag
Marwa Abdallah
Tahra Leheta
Yehia El-Garem
Mahmoud Abdallah 
Hoda Moneib
Mahira H. El-Sayed
Sahar Ghannam

Daily Practical Workshops 

Breakfast

09:00 - 10:00

10:25 - 10:50

09:30 - 10:00

10:50 - 11:15

10:00 - 10:30

11:15 - 11:40

10:30 - 11:00

11:40 – 12:05

11:00 - 11:30

11:30 - 12:00

12:00 - 12:10

09:00 - 10:30

10:30 - 12:00

10:00

10:00 - 10:25

09:00 - 09:30

Marwa Fawzy 

Amira El-Tawdy

Fernanda Torres

Marwa Abdallah

Jerry Shapiro

Eman El-Morsy

Aimilios Lallas

Nevien Samy

Mohamed Al-Banhawy

Shady Mahmoud

Eman Mekawy

Mahmoud Abdallah

Abeer Atteya

Ahmad Nofal

Amr Zaky

Hussam Sayed 

Challenging cases in 
dermatopathology

Dermoscopy of pigmented scalp

Laser basics

Alopecia areata update

Hair removal lasers

A regular day in the clinic

Ablative & non-ablative lasers

Off-label use of methotrexate in 
dermatology

Vascular lasers

Myths in cosmetology

Pigmentary lasers

IPL uses in dermatology

Questions 

Tongue disorders: A clinical
approach

Diagnostic and therapeutic 
challenges in leprosy

Technical Characteristics & Methods 
of Implantation of Spring Threads 
face

Session 73
Tutankhamun 3 
Hall

Session 74
Tutankhamun 3 
Hall

Session 75 
Cheops 1 & 2 
Hall

Session 76
Chephren 1 & 2 
Hall

JW Board 3

Challenging
Cases in 
Dermatopathology

Plenary Session IV

Laser Course
How to Drive a
Laser Machine: A
Hands-on Course

Revision Course
Maximize your 
clinical skills: 
A clinical course

Spring Thread 
Workshop 

C O F F E E  B R E A K12:10 - 12:40
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08:00

Breakfast

Daily Practical Workshops

08:00 
09:00

08:00 – 09:00 Daily Practical Workshops 

  Assem Farag  | Marwa Abdallah | Tahra Leheta
  Yehia El-Garem  | Mahmoud Abdallah | Hoda Moneib
  Mahira H. El-Sayed | Sahar Ghannam
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Tutankhamun 3

Challenging Cases in DermatopathologySession 73

09:00 
10:00

Moderators
Marwa Fawzy | Amira El-Tawdy

09:00 – 10:00 Challenging cases in dermatopathology 

  Marwa Fawzy | Amira El-Tawdy

10:00 – 10:25 Dermoscopy of pigmented scalp
  Fernanda Torres

10:25 – 10:50 Alopecia areata update
  Jerry Shapiro

10:50 – 11:15 A regular day in the clinic
  Aimilios Lallas

11:15 – 11:40 Off-label use of methotrexate in dermatology
  Mohamed Al-Banhawy

11:40 – 12:05 Myths in cosmetology
  Eman Mekawy

Chairmen
Jerry Shapiro | Samy Abou-Zeid | Mohamed Al-Banhawy

10:00 
12:05Tutankhamun 3

Plenary Session IVSession 74

12:10 - 12:40 Coffee Break
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Cheops 1 & 2

Laser CourseSession 75

09:00 
12:10

Chairpersons
Eman El-Morsy | Nevien Samy | Abeer Atteya

09:00 – 09:30 Laser basics
  Marwa Abdallah

09:30 – 10:00 Hair removal lasers
  Eman El-Morsy

10:00 – 10:30 Ablative & non-ablative lasers
  Nevien Samy

10:30 – 11:00 Vascular lasers
  Shady Mahmoud

11:00 – 11:30 Pigmentary lasers
  Mahmoud Abdallah

11:30 – 12:00 IPL uses in dermatology
  Abeer Atteya

12:00 – 12:10 Questions

12:10 - 12:40 Coffee Break

How to Drive a Laser Machine: A Hands-on Course
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Chephren 1 & 2

Revision CourseSession 76

09:00 
12:00

Moderators 
Ahmed Nofal | Amr Zaky

12:10 - 12:40 Coffee Break

12:10 - 12:40 Coffee Break

10:00   Technical Characteristics & Methods of Implantation 
  of Spring Threads face
  Hussam Sayed

10:00JW Board 3

Spring Thread Workshop

09:00 -10:30 Tongue disorders: A clinical approach
  Ahmad Nofal

10:30 -12:00 Diagnostic and therapeutic challenges in leprosy
  Amr Zaky

Maximize your clinical skills: A clinical course
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12:40 - 13:40 Laser Course: How to drive a laser machine: A hands-on course
  Practical part

  Mahmoud Abdallah | Shady Mahmoud | Marwa Abdallah | 
  Eman El-Morsy | Nevien Samy | Abeer Atteya

How to Drive a Laser Machine: A Hands-on Course (Practical Part)

30th
SUNDAY
OCTOBER 2016

Tutankhamun 3

Laser Course (Practical Part)

Best Clinical Case Competition Award

Session 77

Session 78

12:40 
13:40

Chairmen
Mahmoud Abdallah | Shady Mahmoud

13:40 - 15:40 Best Clinical Case Competition Award
  John McGrath

Referee
John McGrath

16:20 Lunch

13:40  
15:40Tutankhamun 3
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Cheops 1 & 2

Dermoscopy Annual CourseSession 79

12:40 
16:20

Chairpersons
Hoda Moneib | Manal Bosseila | Nayera Moftah

12:40 - 12:50 Introduction and welcome

  Assem Farag | Hoda Moneib

12:50 - 13:10 The bridge between dermoscopy structures & histopathology correlations
  Aimilios Lallas

13:10 - 13:25 Pre-test
  Aimilios Lallas | Hoda Moneib

13:25 - 13:45 2-step algorithm – 3 points check list: Chaos & clues
  Manal Bosseila

13:45 - 14:05 Recognize Melanocytic Nevi
  Aimilios Lallas

14:05 - 14:30 Diagnose Melanoma. Understand the rules to avoid missing melanoma
  Aimilios Lallas

14:30 - 14:50 Diagnose common benign non-melanocytic lesions
  Hoda Moneib

14:50 - 15:10 Diagnose common malignant non-melanocytic lesions
  Manal Bosseila

15:10 - 15:25 Pre-test 2

  Aimilios Lallas | Hoda Moneib

15:25 - 15:50 The use of dermoscopy in general practice
  Aimilios Lallas

15:50 - 16:20 Post-test 1, Post-test 2

  Aimlios Lallas  | Hoda Moneib

16:20 Lunch
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Chephren 1& 2

Chephren 1& 2

Revision Course

Unex-Med PRP
Hands-on Workshop

Session 80

Session 81

12:40 
15:00

15:00  
16:00

15:00 - 16:00 Unex-Med PRP
  Hands-on Workshop
 

16:20 Lunch

Moderators 
Ahmed Nofal | Amr Zaky

12:40 - 15:00  Diagnostic and therapeutic challenges in fungal skin disorders
  Ahmad Nofal
 

Maximize your clinical skills: A clinical course




